



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001 151006M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153009P	(1)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0005 154003P	(1)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	33,300.00000	33,300.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0014 161003P	(1)	12,173.00000	12,173.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0015 201003P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	199,611.00000	199,611.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0016 202003P	0.100	75,000.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	50.00	1,000.00000	100.00
STRIPPING	ACRE						
0017 202009P	32.000	60.00000	1,920.00	60.00000	1,920.00	25.00000	800.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0018 202029M	400.000	215.00000	86,000.00	50.00000	20,000.00	395.00000	158,000.00
DREDGING, PROCESSING AND DISPOSAL	CY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$229,093.00		\$266,881.00		\$495,900.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0006 155006M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP						
	U						
0007 155024M	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	800.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
0008 157004M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT						
	DOLL						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$21,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$23,200.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		<b>NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P	1.000	500.00000	500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	25,000.00000
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					25,000.00
0003	152015P	1.000	500.00000	500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					1,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,000.00		\$9,000.00		\$26,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(1) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0009 158003M	350.000 CAUTION FENCE LF	5.00000	1,750.00	3.00000	1,050.00	5.00000	1,750.00
0010 158006M	243.000 SILT FENCE LF	10.00000	2,430.00	6.00000	1,458.00	5.00000	1,215.00
0011 158045M	106.000 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2 LF	10.00000	1,060.00	25.00000	2,650.00	75.00000	7,950.00
0012 158060M	119.000 CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	100.00000	11,900.00	40.00000	4,760.00	100.00000	11,900.00
0013 158072M	2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	700.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	400.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$18,540.00		\$10,918.00		\$23,215.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0019	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	353.000	7.00000 2,471.00	3.00000	1,059.00	3.00000	1,059.00
0020	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY	353.000	1.00000 353.00	1.00000	353.00	1.00000	353.00
0021	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	353.000	1.00000 353.00	1.00000	353.00	1.00000	353.00
0022	809018M WOOD MULCHING SY	9.000	4.00000 36.00	4.00000	36.00	25.00000	225.00
0023	811020M DECIDUOUS TREE, 6-8' HIGH, #7 CONTAINER U	12.000	500.00000 6,000.00	145.00000	1,740.00	50.00000	600.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL					
0004	153009P	(1)	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS					
0005	154003P	(1)	552,000.00000	552,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
0014	161003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS					
0015	201003P	(1)	375,000.00000	375,000.00			
	CLEARING SITE	LS					





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0016 202003P	0.100	30,000.00000	3,000.00				
STRIPPING	ACRE						
0017 202009P	32.000	300.00000	9,600.00				
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0018 202029M	400.000	650.00000	260,000.00				
DREDGING, PROCESSING AND DISPOSAL	CY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,263,100.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0006	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
0007	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	8.000 MO	500.00000	4,000.00			
0008	157004M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000 DOLL	30,000.00000	30,000.00			

**Section Totals:** \$44,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00			
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	1.00000	1.00			
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$8,001.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0009	158003M CAUTION FENCE LF	350.000	8.00000 2,800.00				
0010	158006M SILT FENCE LF	243.000	12.00000 2,916.00				
0011	158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2 LF	106.000	150.00000 15,900.00				
0012	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	119.000	75.00000 8,925.00				
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	1,000.00000 2,000.00				



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**Section Totals:** \$32,541.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0019	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	353.000	10.00000	3,530.00			
0020	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY	353.000	3.00000	1,059.00			
0021	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	353.000	3.00000	1,059.00			
0022	809018M WOOD MULCHING SY	9.000	50.00000	450.00			
0023	811020M DECIDUOUS TREE, 6-8' HIGH, #7 CONTAINER U	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15105

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 105

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0024 811063M	12.000	400.00000	4,800.00				
DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18-24" HIGH, #3 CONTAINER		U					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$16,898.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,364,540.00</b>			
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$1,364,540.00</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 105                                    **Contract ID:** 15105                                    **Counties:** BERGEN  
**Letting Date:** March 31, 2015 10:00 AM                                    **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 11/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE I-287, M.P. 61.8, GLASER'S POND DRAINAGE                                    **Project(s):** 100% STATE

Rank	Vendor ID/Name		Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M6435	MONTANA CONSTRUCTION CORP INC.	\$279,626.00	100.00%
2	R4689	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	\$333,000.00	119.09%
3	T7463	TRI-STATE DREDGING INC	\$571,705.00	204.45%
4	C7279	J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	\$1,364,540.00	487.99%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,